ETAS ID: TM842356

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cygnus Home Service, LLC		02/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cygnus Home Service, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 N. Highway 59	
City:	Marshall	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97727599	YELLOH!
Serial Number:	97774271	YELLOH!
Serial Number:	97774292	YELLOH!
Serial Number:	97727609	YELLOH!
Registration Number:	1755969	PUSH-EMS
Registration Number:	4311342	LIVESMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6122687001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-268-7000

Email: sfaction@spencerfane.com **Correspondent Name:** JON L. FARNSWORTH Address Line 1: SPENCER FANE LLP

Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH 5TH STREET, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-4206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5037409-2 KCY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon L. Farnsworth
SIGNATURE:	/Jon L. Farnsworth/

REEL: 008211 FRAME: 0322

TRADEMARK 900803206





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CYGNUS HOME

SERVICE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

7308319 8100F SR# 20230616399

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacting W. Bullion. Succession of States

Authentication: 202755546

Date: 02-21-23





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MINNESOTA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CYGNUS HOME SERVICE, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

7308319 8100F SR# 20230616399

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justices in Busines Security of Series

Authentication: 202755546

Date: 02-21-23

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Minnesota .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Minnesota
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is February 22, 2019
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cygnus Home Service, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cygnus Home Service, LLC .
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of February , A.D. 2023 .
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Paul Schwan Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:46 PM 02/21/2023
FILED 03:46 PM 02/21/2023
SR 20230616399 - File Number 7308319

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liab	ility company is Cygnus Home Service,	LLC
2. locate	The Registered Office of the ed at Corporation Trust Center, 1	limited liability company in the State 209 Orange Street	of Delaware is (street),
in the	City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	. The
	of the Registered Agent at suc ity company may be served is	h address upon whom process against The Corporation Trust Company	this limited
		By: Authorized Person	<u> </u>
		Nama Paul Chuian	

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:46 PM 02/21/2023
FILED 03:46 PM 02/21/2023
SR 20238616399 - File Number 7308319

RECORDED: 09/27/2023